
SENATE FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS 
and Insurance  2025

H.Town District Office Phone email
Chair: Brenda Dietrich Topeka 17 223-E 785-296 7648 Brenda.Dietrich@senate.ks.gov

Vice Chair: Michael Fagg El Dorado 14 234-E 785-296 7678 Michael.Fagg@senate.ks.gov

Ranking Minority: Marci Francisco Lawrence 2 134-E 785-296 7364 Marci.Francisco@senate.ks.gov

Mike Argabright Olpe 17 235-E 785-296 7367 Mike.Albright@senate.ks.gov

Beverly Gossage Eudora 9 455-S 785-296 7382 Beverly.Gossage@senate.ks.gov

Rick Kloos Berryton 3 418-E 785-296 7645 Rick.Kloos@senate.ks.gov

T J Rose Olathe 35 418-E 785-296 7394 TJ.Rose@senate.ks.gov

Kellie Warren Leawood 11 419-E 785-296 7646 Kellie.Warren@senate.ks.gov
Democratic Members:

David Haley KC 4 134-E 785-296 7376 David.Haley@senate.ks.gov
Committee Meets Daily 9:30 Room 546-S
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